HOUSE COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS
Witness Disclosure Statement Required by House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)

1. Y G
ourname Geoffrey E. Carter

2. Are you testifying on behalf of a federal, state, or local government YES NO
entity?

@

N

P

3. Are you testifying on behalf of an entity other than a government entity?

4. Other than yourself, please list the entity or entities you are representing:

Hyperion Technology Group, Inc.

S. Please list any offices or elected positions held or briefly describe your representational capacity with the
entities disclosed in question 3.

-NONE-

6. a) Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts), including the amount
and source (agency) which you or the entities you represent have received and/or have been approved
for during the current calendar year or either of the previous two calendar years that are related to the
subject matter of the hearing:

Please See Attached

b) Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts) and the amount and
source (agency) received by the entities listed under question 4 during the current calendar year or either of
the two previous calendar years which exceeded 10% of the entities’ revenues in the year received:

2016 LOGO-1853 18% and USAC-1852 20%

2017 no single jobs >10%

2018 through May INVA-2208 11%
) Please list the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter of
the hearing originating with a foreign government which you have received during the current calendar year
or either of the previous two calendar years that are related to the subject matter of the hearing:

/AR

7. If you are testifying on behalf of a non-governmental entity, does it have a YES L NO
parent organization or an affiliate that you do not specifically represent? If so,
please list below:

NOTE: Under House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)(5), this form must be posted on the Committee’s website not later than
one day after the witness appears. Appropriate redactions may be made if, in the Committee’s view, they are
necessary to protect the privacy or security of the witness. Please notify the Committee’s Clerk if you believe such
redactions are necessary.

Signature: Date: 15 June, 2018




Project code |

ADS
AFRL
BAES
CAC
CACI
CRDC
DTRA

DTRA |

DTRA
DTRA
DTRA
GIT

GIT

GIT

GIT

GIT

HONE
HONE |
HONE
INTL
INVA
INVA
INVA
INVA
INVA
INVA
INVA
IRIS

IRIS

IRIS

IRIS

LANY
LOGO
LOGO
MCSC
NAVA
NAVY
NAVY
NELO
NSTE
NSTE
NSTE
oLYM
PCl

PCI

PCI

QUAN
QUAN
QUAN
SAIC
SAIC
SAND
SAND
SAND
SAND
SAND
SAND
SAND
SMU
SMU
SMU
SPAW
SPAW
UCsSB
uCss
uMIS
umIs
USAC
USAC
USAC
USAC

: 1949:1800 WATT PEAK UNIVERSAL SHORE POWER ADAPTER EXTERNAL (10)

| 2144 SBIR Phase | - High Voltage Fireset Systems
11971|PO# 31-5183526-0
| 2086‘:Purchase order PO00037853

12194 Purchase order P000048348
| 2093 | Next Gen Intelligent Power Distribution Unit for Tactical Microgrids

| 1906 Electromagnetic Shutter
2023 | Electromag Shutter Pre-award/Out of profit

| 2029|SBIR Phase Il Novel Munition Tech - High Power X-Ray Munition

2141 Infrasound Sensor to Sandia
12142 5BIR Phase Ii Advanced Fast Shutter
| 1950 323817
| 1953324896
| 2064377047
| 2098_P0 398424 Cable & Digitizer
| 2221|P0 492372; Quote 20180504.002; 4 Infrasound Sensors
1942 IFS 5111 (1) PO#C0477299
1951 IFS-3111 {4}, IFS-3003 (4); PO#CO583555
| 2143{I PO# 000244591
| 2069_'PO# 0194255 CWS Power Supplies
| 2026 |CWS Integration Kits (5)
| 2076_}PO # 17-041 FireFly
| 2104 PO 17-065 FireFly360 quantity 9
| 2140’PO# 17-098 MLE BOX
| 2180[PO 17-160 - FireFly-LE Qty 7
12208 _FireFIy 360 - PO # 18-009

| 2225 |FireFly 360 - PO# 18-031

1 1996 PO#: 17-00015
| 1997|PO#: 17-00014
12178|P0 18-00027 - 2 IF$3113 Sensors
12179|P0 18-00030 - 3 IF53113 Sensors
12027 infrasound Sensor
1977 FnreFLY 360 Acoustic Only (4) - PO 112292
l2046‘PO 112938 FF360 Integration Kit,Will-Burt tripod/mast
2047 |Ad-Hoc Ground Based Counter-Fire System
2139 UPC 40FC
| 1991__Quote #: 20160630001
1 2219|Fuel Cell Power Conditioner
| 2059 Mobile Gunshot Detection
1899/ IFS-5241W (9)
: 2031iCables {5); Proposal 20161122.001
| 2189.}IS Repair
11982 |Proposal 20160812.002
2039}Subcontract HYP161101 - Lightweight Tactical Generators
| 2040{subcontract HYP161216
| 2041 Subcontract HYP161207 PCl 400W
| 2108 |CWS smart PO# TLS02412
2181 PO# TLS04317 Hype Grid
| | 2226 | FireFLY PO# TLS05348
2030 FireFLY-CWS Lifecycle Engineering & integration Support
| 2112 |FireFLY Support {Subcontract P010200131)
1914 |Cables
1974|1711245
] 1979]Proposa| 20160812.001
12014 Proposal 20161024.001
| 2037 IFSW-2000 Wind Screens (6)
| 2099 PO 1800645 IFS5311 (6), IFSW2000 (9)
i2119_;ProposaI #20170403.001; line item 1 only
| 2120|PO# 39595
[ 2157|PO# 39964 IFS3311 Sensor Repair
I2211 PO# 40752
2049 |IFS Acorn, repair, IFS5111, and Calibration
| 2191.IFS Repair/Recalibrate; windscreen
| 1918/IFS-5241 (5), IFS-3111 (14)
| 2097 |Proposal 20170529.001 CBL 31100 & 1140 cables
| 2011 |Subaward 17-08-013
2177}NOAA Infrasound Detection of Tornadoes
2008

| 2152__Next Gen Multi-Mode Passive Sensor Kit Development
| 2155 |Develop Next Generation Digital IFS Sensor

451182: A Methad for Electronic Reduction of Wind Noise Using Compact Arrays
] 2077]lnvest|gate Infrasound Generated by Underground Tunnels

| Funded value

38,050.00
149,564.00
23,000.00
381,397.89
536,165.24
98,496.53
137,489.39

980,744.93
8,110.00
998,108.00
12,100.00
5,075.00
2,492.74

20,950.00
4,130.00
12,600.00
4,388.88
59,292.00
31,000.00
411,800.00
388,440.00
18,052.24
54,544.77
403,680.00
50,460.00
20,340.00
10,170.00
5,085.00
7,630.00
5,646.41
89,943.00
36,245.79
704,756.00
3,260.00
16,250.00
6,360.00
561,465.00
68,850.00
500.00
3,000.00
1,100.00
150,000.00
8,692.00
339,484.00
59,146.00
182,200.00
30,000.00
243,711.51
0
20,485.80
31,383.60
488.00
4,325.00
3,150.00
31,200.00
9,310.00
2,540.00
2,060.00
6,356.00
5,475.00
2,500.00
72,658.96
2,427.00
29,629.78
25,523.93
761,316.94
591,299.05
578,249.18
808,415.83




