

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON SMALL BUSINESS

Witness Disclosure Statement Required by House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)

۱.	Your name: Geoffrey E. Carter				
•	Are you testifying on behalf of a federal, state, or local government entity?				
	Are you testifying on behalf of an entity other than a government entity?				
4.	Other than yourself, please list the entity or entities you are representing:				
	Hyperion Technology Group, Inc.				
5.	Please list any offices or elected positions held or briefly describe your representational capacity with the entities disclosed in question 3.				
	-NONE-				
6.	a) Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants or subcontracts), including the amount and source (agency) which you or the entities you represent have received and/or have been approved for during the current calendar year or either of the previous two calendar years that are related to the subject matter of the hearing:				
	Please See Attached				
	c) Please list the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter of the hearing originating with a foreign government which you have received during the current calendar year or either of the previous two calendar years that are related to the subject matter of the hearing:				

NOTE: Under House Rule XI, Clause 2(g)(5), this form must be posted on the Committee's website not later than one day after the witness appears. Appropriate redactions may be made if, in the Committee's view, they are necessary to protect the privacy or security of the witness. Please notify the Committee's Clerk if you believe such redactions are necessary.

Signature: Date: 15 June, 2018

Project			Funded value
ADS		1800 WATT PEAK UNIVERSAL SHORE POWER ADAPTER EXTERNAL (10)	38,050.00
AFRL		SBIR Phase I - High Voltage Fireset Systems	149,564.00
BAES CACI		PO# 31-5183526-0 Purchase order P000037853	23,000.00
CACI		Purchase order P000048348	381,397.89
CRDC	-	Next Gen Intelligent Power Distribution Unit for Tactical Microgrids	536,165.24 98,496.53
DTRA		Electromagnetic Shutter	137,489.39
OTRA		Electromag Shutter Pre-award/Out of profit	137,703.33
DTRA	2029	SBIR Phase II Novel Munition Tech - High Power X-Ray Munition	980,744.93
DTRA	2141	Infrasound Sensor to Sandia	8,110.00
DTRA		SBIR Phase II Advanced Fast Shutter	998,108.00
GIT	_	323817	12,100.00
GIT	_	324896	5,075.00
GIT GIT		377047 PO 398424 Cable & Digitizer	2,492.74
GIT	_	PO 492372; Quote 20180504.002; 4 Infrasound Sensors	30.050.00
HONE		IFS-5111 (1) PO#C0477299	20,950.00 4,130.00
HONE		IFS-3111 (4), IFS-3003 (4); PO#CO583555	12,600.00
HONE		PO# 000244591	4,388.88
INTL	2069	PO# 0194255 CWS Power Supplies	59,292.00
INVA	_	CWS Integration Kits (5)	31,000.00
NVA	_	PO # 17-041 FireFly	411,800.00
NVA	_	PO 17-065 FireFly360 quantity 9	388,440.00
INVA		PO# 17-099 MLE BOX	18,052.24
INVA		PO 17-160 - FireFly-LE Qty 7	54,544,77
INVA	_	FireFly 360 - PO # 18-009 FireFly 360 - PO# 18-031	403,680.00
IRIS		PO#: 17-00015	50,460.00
IRIS	-	PO#: 17-00014	20,340.00
RIS	_	PO 18-00027 - 2 IFS3113 Sensors	5,085.00
RIS		PO 18-00030 - 3 IFS3113 Sensors	7,630.00
LANV	2027	Infrasound Sensor	5,646.41
LOGO	1977	FireFLY 360 Acoustic Only (4) - PO 112292	89,943.00
LOGO	-	PO 112938 FF360 Integration Kit, Will-Burt tripod/mast	36,245.79
MCSC		Ad-Hoc Ground Based Counter-Fire System	704,756.00
NAVA	-	UPC 40FC	3,260.00
NAVY	_	Quote #: 20160630001	16,250.00
NAVY NELO		Fuel Cell Power Conditioner Mobile Gunshot Detection	6,360.00
NSTE	$\overline{}$	IFS-5241W (9)	561,465.00 68,850.00
NSTE		Cables (5); Proposal 20161122.001	500.00
VSTE		IS Repair	3,000.00
OLYM	1982	Proposal 20160812.002	1,100.00
PCI	2039	Subcontract HYP161101 - Lightweight Tactical Generators	150,000.00
PCI	2040	Subcontract HYP161216	8,692.00
PCI		Subcontract HYP161207 PCI 400W	339,484.00
QUAN		CWS smart PO# TLS02412	59,146.00
		PO# TLS04317 Hype Grid	182,200.00
QUAN SAIC		FireFLY-CWS Lifecycle Engineering & Integration Support	30,000.00
AIC		FireFLY-CWS Lifecycle Engineering & Integration Support FireFLY Support (Subcontract P010200131)	243,711.51
AND		Cables	20,485.80
AND		1711245	31,383.60
SAND	-	Proposal 20160812.001	488.00
AND	2014	Proposal 20161024,001	4,325.00
AND	2037	FSW-2000 Wind Screens (6)	3,150.00
AND	2099	PO 1800645 IFS5311 (6), IFSW2000 (9)	31,200.00
AND	-	Proposal # 20170403.001; line item 1 only	9,310.00
MU		PO# 39595	2,540.00
		PO# 39964 IFS3311 Sensor Repair	2,060.00
MU		PO# 40752	6,356.00
		FS Acorn, repair, IFS5111, and Calibration FS Repair/Recalibrate; windscreen	5,475.00
		FS Repair/Recalibrate; windscreen FS-5241 (5), IFS-3111 (14)	2,500.00
	-	Proposal 20170529.001 CBL 31100 & 1140 cables	72,658.96
		Subaward 17-08-013	2,427.00 29,629.78
		NOAA Infrasound Detection of Tornadoes	25,523.93
		151182: A Method for Electronic Reduction of Wind Noise Using Compact Arrays	761,316.94
		nvestigate Infrasound Generated by Underground Tunnels	591,299.05
		Next Gen Multi-Mode Passive Sensor Kit Development	578,249,18
SAC	2455 5	Develop Next Generation Digital IFS Sensor	808,415.83